6.4 Cancellation Prior to Occupancy for Reasons Other Than Set Forth in 
Paragraph 6.2 or 6.3 Above. If, prior to occupancy, you provide us with written notice of 
cancellation of this Agreement for reasons other than those listed in Paragraph 6.2 or 6.3 above, 
we will retain a non-refundable fee equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) from 
the Entrance Fee you have paid to that date and without interest, and less any costs incurred by us 
at your request, and set forth in Exhibit A or in writing in a separate addendum. We will return the 
remaining Entrance Fee within sixty (60) days following the date of our receipt of your notice of